Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Six and Paise Sixty
only), as derived from the commercial invoice, should not be rejected
under Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation {Determination of Value of
imported Goods) Rules, 2007 (CVR, 2007) and should not be re-
determined as T4,20,91,320/- (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Lakh
Ninety-One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty only) under Rule 9
of the CVR, 2007, based on the Chartered Engineer’s report.
Tile total differential duty amounting to t 1,30,83,208/- (Rupees
One Crore Thirty Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred
Eight only), which has not been paid, stlou id not be demanded and
recovered under the relevant provisions of the Customs Act, 1962.

IiI

IV. '!'he imported goods, i.e., "Firecrackers" and "Connection Leads",
having a total value of t4,17,57,600/- (Rupees Four Crore
Seventeen Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred only), should
not be held liable for confiscation under Sections 111 (d), 111(e)
III (1), and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.
f he imported goods, i.e., "Glass Tumblers", having a value of
13,33,720/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty only), should not be held liable for confiscation